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All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

Records

Individual
Points Career
Name Freshman Sophomore Junior
John Steffensmeier 166
Logan Went
Matt McMullin 99 223
Austin Bruhn 71
Thomas Urban
Chris Konicek 30 231
Colton Tomka
Kobe Paprocki 165
Jared Svehla
Kyle Schulz 12

Season
Name Year Points
Logan Went 2012-2013 348
Thomas Urban 2012-2013 297
John Steffensmeier 2013-2014 261
Chris Konicek 2013-2014 231
Austin Bruhn 2013-2014 229
Matt McMullin 2013-2014 223
Colton Tomka 2012-2013 221
John Steffensmeier 2012-2013 166
Kobe Paprocki 2013-2014 165
Jared Svehla 2012-2013 114

Game
Name VS Date Points
Logan Went Shelby-Risingcity 1/12/13 24
John Steffensmeier Lyons-Decatur 12/14/13 24
Chris Konicek LHNE 2/25/14 24
Thomas Urban Lyons-Decatur 12/8/12 23
Colton Tomka Logan View 1/29/13 22
Kobe Paprocki Humphrey 12/6/13 22
Thomas Urban Bancroft-Rosalie 1/24/13 21
Logan Went Oakland-Craig 2/20/13 19
Logan Went Lyons-Decatur 12/8/12 19
Logan Went Meridian 12/27/12 19
Logan Went West Point 2/2/13 19
Matt McMullin St. Francis 1/17/14 19
John Steffensmeier Wisner-Pilger 1/28/14 19
Austin Bruhn Oakland-Craig 2/7/14 19

Senior
261
348

229
297

221

114
66

Total
427
348
322
300
297
261
221
165
114
78



All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

TEAM
Season

Points Scored

Year
2013-2014
2012-2013

Points

Vs.

1 St. Edward

2 Scribner-Snyder
3 Shelby Rising City
4 Cedar Bluffs

5 Humphrey/LHF

6 East Butler

7 Lyons Decatur NE
8 Winside

9 East Butler
10 Stanton

Fewest Points
Allowed
VS
1 Winside
2 Meridian
3 St. Edward
4 East Butler
5 North Bend Central
6 East Butler
7 Wisner-Pilger
8 Scribner-Snyder
9 Cedar Bluffs
10 Cedar Valley
North Bend Central

Records
Points Avg.
1342 55.9
1441 55.4
Game
Points
Date Scored
12/27/13 76
1/4/13 75
1/12/13 75
2/15/13 73
2/1/14 69
12/17/13 68
12/8/12 68
1/22/13 68
12/11/12 67
2/13/14 65
Game
Date
12/22/13 15
12/27/12 19
12/27/13 22
12/11/12 26
12/17/12 27
12/17/13 27
2/19/13 32
1/4/13 33
2/21/14 33
11/29/12 36

1/26/13 36

Points Allowed

Points

Year Allowed Avg.
2012-201. 1190 45.8
2013-2014 1251 52.1
RECORD

Year Win-Loss Win%
2012-2013 15-11 57.7%
2013-2014 13-11 54.2%

Points Allowed
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All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots

Rebounds
Name
Logan Went
Colton Tomka
Matt McMullin
Austin Bruhn
Kobe Paprocki
John Steffensmeier
Thomas Urban
Chris Konicek
Nick Went
Jared Svehla
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Name

Logan Went
Colton Tomka

Matt McMullin
Austin Bruhn

Kobe Paprocki
John Steffensmeier
John Steffensmeier
Thomas Urban
Chris Konicek

Matt McMullin
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Name
Colton Tomka
Colton Tomka
Logan Went
Logan Went
Austin Bruhn
Logan Went
Logan Went
Colton Tomka
Logan Went
Logan Went
6 Colton Tomka
6 Austin Bruhn

o000 hwWNR

Boys Basketball

Records

Career
Freshman Sophomore Junior
56 143
71
101
91
22 57
9 51
Season
Year Rebounds
2012-2013 224
2012-2013 215
2013-2014 143
2013-2014 133
2013-2014 101
2013-2014 95
2012-2013 91
2012-2013 91
2013-2014 57
2012-2013 56
Game
VS Date Rebounds
St. Francis 1/11/13 15
Wisner-Pilger 2/19/13 14
Shelby-RC 1/12/13 13
Stanton 2/7/13 13
St. Francis 1/17/14 13
North Bend 12/17/12 12
Meridian 12/27/12 12
McCool Junction 12/28/12 12
St. Francis 1/11/13 12
Twin River 1/17/13 12
Bancroft-Rosalie 1/24/13 12
Madison 12/7/13 12

Senior

224
215

133
95
91

47

224
215
199
204
101
186

91
79
60
47



All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

Records
Off-Reb Season
Year Rebounds Reb/Game
1 2012-2013 324 12.5
2 2013-2014 192 8.0
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Game
Vs. Date OFF REB
1 Cedar Valley 11/29/12 23
1 Cedar Bluffs 2/15/13 23
3 East Butler 12/17/13 20
4 Winside 1/22/13 17
5 Logan View 1/29/13 17
6 Pender 12/19/13 14
7 East Butler 12/11/12 14
8 McCool Junction 12/28/12 14
9 Elgin/Pope John 1/15/13 14
10 Madison 12/7/13 13
Pender 12/13/12 13
Meridian 12/27/12 13
Scribner-Snyder 1/4/13 13
St. Francis 1/11/13 13
Shelby Rising City 1/12/13 13
Wisner-Pilger 2/19/13 13

Oakland-Craig 2/20/13 13
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All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

FT-Made Career
Name Freshman
John Steffensmeier
Austin Bruhn
Logan Went
Thomas Urban
Chris Konicek
Kobe Paprock
Matt McMullin
Jared Svehla
Colton Tomka
Kyle Schulz
Season
Name Year
Austin Bruhn 2013-2014
Logan Went 2012-2013
John Steffensmeier 2013-2014
Thomas Urban 2012-2013
Kobe Paprocki 2013-2014
Jared Svehla 2012-2013
John Steffensmeier 2012-2013
Colton Tomka 2012-2013
Matt McMullin 2013-2014
Austin Bruhn 2012-2013
Game
Name VS
Austin Bruhn Stanton
Kobe Paprocki Humphrey/LHF
Matt McMullin Madison
Chris Konicek Scribner-Snyder
John Steffensmeier Howells-Dodge
Logan Went Lyons-Decatur NE
Logan Went Bancroft-Rosalie
Austin Bruhn North Bend
Austin Bruhn Shelby-RC
Thomas Urban McCool Junc.
John Steffensmeier Shelby-RC
Austin Bruhn Stanton

Records

Sophomore Junior

30
17
44

35
9 25
0

Free Throws Made

69
58
57
55
35
33
30
27
25
17

Date
2/13/14
12/6/13
12/7/13
1/10/14
2/5/14
12/8/12
1/24/13
1/7/14
1/18/14
12/28/12
1/12/13
2/7/13

©

O OO0 ONNNNNN

Senior

57
69
58
55

33
27
16

Free Throws Made

Total
87
86
58
55
44
35
34
33
27
16



All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

Records
Def-Reb Season
Year Rebounds Reb/game
1 2012-2013 616 23.7
2 2013-2014 512 21.3
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Game
Vs. Date DEF REB
1 East Butler 12/11/13 30
1 Winside 1/22/13 30
3 Lyons-Decatur NE 12/8/12 29
4 Cedar Valley 11/29/12 28
5 Humphrey 11/30/12 28
6 Wisner-Pilger 2/19/13 27
7 Howells-Dodge 12/21/13 26
8 North Bend 12/17/12 26
9 St. Francis 1/11/13 26

10 Stanton 2/7/13 26
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All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots

Boys Basketball

Senior Total

Records
3-pt Made Career
Name Freshman Sophomore Junior
Matt McMullin 16 28
John Steffensmeier 14 26
Kobe Paprocki 24
Thomas Urban 16
Chris Konicek 2 7
Logan Went 8
Jared Svehla 5
Zach Kuhr 0 4
Kyle Schulz 0 4
Nick Wendt 1 3
Season
Name Year 3-pt Made
Matt McMullin 2013-2014 28
John Steffensmeier 2013-2014 26
Kobe Paprocki 2013-2014 24
Matt McMullin 2012-2013 16
Thomas Urban 2012-2013 16
John Steffensmeier 2012-2013 14
Logan Went 2012-2013 8
Chris Konicek 2013-2014 7
Jared Svehla 2013-2014 5
Kyle Schulz/Zach Kuhr 2013-2014 4
Game
Name VS Date 3-pt Made
John Steffensmeier Lyons-Decatur NE 12/14/13 4
Kobe Paprocki Humphrey/LHF 12/6/13 3
John Steffensmeier Madison 12/7/13 3
Kobe Paprocki East Butler 12/17/13 3
Kobe Paprocki Pender 12/19/13 3
John Steffensmeier Osceola 12/28/13 3
John Steffensmeier St. Francis 1/17/14 3
Matt McMullin St. Francis 1/17/14 3
Matt McMullin Shelby-RC 1/18/14 3
Kobe Paprocki Shelby-RC 1/18/14 3
Kobe Paprocki Wisner-Pilger 1/28/14 3
John Steffensmeier Wisner-Pilger 1/28/14 3
Matt McMullin Howells-Dodge 2/5/14 3
John Steffensmeier Scribner-Snyder 1/4/13 3
Matt McMullin Elgin/Pope John 1/15/13 3
Thomas Urban Bancroft-Rosalie 1/24/13 3

44
40
24
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All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots

FT-Made

Year
2013-2014
2012-2013

Vs.

McCool Junction
Madison
Stanton

Lyons Decatur NE
Bancroft- Rosalie
Humphrey/LHF
Howells-Dodge
Pender
Scribner-Snyder
Shelby-Rising City
North Bend

Logan View
West Point Beemer

Stanton
Cedar Bluffs

Boys Basketball

Records
Season
FT Made FT made/Game
266 11.1
247 9.5
Game
Date FT Made
12/28/12 17
12/7/13 17
2/13/14 17
12/8/12 16
1/24/13 15
2/1/14 15
2/5/14 15
12/13/12 14
1/10/14 14
1/12/13 13
1/26/13 13
1/29/13 13
2/2/13 13
2/7/13 13
2/15/13 13



All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

Assists
Name
1 Matt McMullin
2 John Steffensmeier
3 Chris Konicek
4 Thomas Urban
5 Jared Svehla
6 Logan Went
7 Kobe Paprocki
8 Colton Tomka
9 Austin Bruhn
10 Kyle Schulz

Name

1 Matt McMullin

2 Thomas Urban

3 Chris Konicek

4 Jared Svehla

5 John Steffensmeier
6 Logan Went

7 Kobe Paprocki

8 John Steffensmeier
9 Colton Tomka
10 Austin Bruhn

Name

1 Matt McMullin
2 Matt McMullin
3 Chris Konicek

4 Matt McMullin

5 Matt McMullin

6 Kobe Paprocki

7 Matt McMullin

8 Thomas Urban

9 Colton Tomka
10 John Steffensmeier

Career
Freshman

Season
Year
2013-2014
2012-2013
2013-2014
2012-2013
2012-2013
2012-2013
2013-2014
2013-2014
2012-2013
2013-2014

Game
VS

Elgin/Pope John
Humphrey/LHF
St. Edward
Twin River
Lutheran High
Humphrey/LHF
Stanton

St. Francis
Bancroft-Rosa
North Bend

Records

Sophomore Junior Senior

19

12

Assists
88
60
59
52
49
48
47
45
39
28

Date
1/21/14
2/1/14
12/27/13
1/23/14
2/25/14
2/1/14
2/13/14
1/11/13
1/24/13
1/26/13

88
49
59

N

Assists/Game
3.67
2.40
2.81
2.00
1.88
1.85
2.14
1.96
1.50
1.17

Assists

oo oo 00

45

60
52
48
47
39
28
22

Total
107
94
71
60
52
48
47
39
36
29



All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

Records
3-pt Made Season
Year 3-pt Made 3-pt Made/ Points
1 2013-2014 98 4.1
2 2012-2013 62 2.4
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Game
Vs. Date 3pt Made
1 Osceola 12/28/13 7
1 Scribner-Snyder 1/4/13 7
3 Humphrey/LHF 12/6/13 6
4 Madison 12/7/13 6
5 East Butler 12/17/13 6
6 St. Francis 1/17/14 6
7 Shelby-Rising City 1/18/14 6
8 Wisner-Pilger 1/28/14 6
9 Lyons-Decatur NE 12/14/13 5
10 St. Edward 12/27/13 5
Elgin/Pope John 1/15/13 5

Wisner-Pilger 2/19/13 5
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All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

Steals

Name

Matt McMullin
Thomas Urban
John Steffensmeier
Colton Tomka
Logan Went
Austin Bruhn
Jared Svehla
Chris Konicek
Kyle Schulz

Kobe Paprocki

Name

Thomas Urban
Matt McMullin
Colton Tomka
Logan Went

Austin Bruhn

Jared Svehla

John Steffensmeier
John Steffensmeier
Chris Knoicek

Kobe Paprocki

Name

Colton Tomka
Matt McMullin
Austin Bruhn
Thomas Urban
Thomas Urban
Thomas urban
Colton Tomka
Thomas Urban
Austin Bruhn
Matt McMullin
Matt McMullin

Career
Freshman

Season
Year
2012-2013
2013-2014
2012-2013
2012-2013
2013-2014
2012-2013
2012-2013
2013-2014
2013-2014
2013-2014

Game
VS

Scribner-Snyder
Wisner-Pilger
Humphrey/LHF
Cedar Valley
Humphrey
East Butler

Bancroft-Rosall

Cedar Bluffs
Osceola
Elgin/Pope Joh
Stanton

Records

Sophomore Junior

17

23

Steals

60
54
48
46
35
35
31
25
23
23

Date

1/4/13
1/28/14
2/1/14
11/29/12
11/30/12
12/11/12
1/24/13
2/15/13
12/28/13
1/21/14
2/13/14

54

31

Steals/Game

2.40
2.25
1.85
1.77
1.46
1.35
1.19
1.09
1.10
1.05

Steals

auunuuunuou oo

Senior

60
25
48
46
35
35

19

Total
71
60
56
48
46
41
35
32
26
23



All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

Records
Assists Season
Year Assist Assists/game
1 2013-2014 324 13.5
2 2012-2013 315 12.1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Game
Vs. Date Assists
1 St. Edward 12/27/13 23
2 East Butler 12/17/13 21
3 Humphrey/LHF 2/1/14 20
4 Wisner-Pilger 1/28/14 18
5 Stanton 2/13/14 18
6 Lutheran High NE 2/25/14 18
7 East Butler 12/11/12 18
8 Shelby-Rising City 1/12/13 18
9 Winside 1/22/14 18

10 Bancroft-Rosalie 1/24/13 18
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All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

Blocks

Name

Matt McMullin
Colton Tomka
Austin Bruhn
Logan Went
Thomas Urban
Nick Went

Trent Pekny
Brian Stodola
John Steffensmeier
Chris Konicek

Name
Colton Tomka
Matt McMullin
Matt McMullin
Logan Went
Thomas Urban
Austin Bruhn
Austin Bruhn
Nick Went
Brian Stodola
Trent Pekny

Name
Colton Tomka
Matt McMullin
Matt McMullin
Logan Went
Colton Tomka
Colton Tomka
Colton Tomka
Matt McMullin
Matt McMullin
Matt McMullin
Matt McMullin
Matt McMullin
Matt McMullin
Colton Tomka
Colton Tomka

Career
Freshman

Season
Year
2012-2013
2013-2014
2012-2013
2012-2013
2012-2013
2012-2013
2013-2014
2013-2014
2012-2013
2013-2014

Game

VS
Bancroft-Rosalie
Oakland-Craig
Shelby-Rising (
Humphrey
Cedar Valley
Elgin/Pope Joht
Stanton
Humphrey/LHF
Cedar Valley
St. Francis
Lyons-Decatur
Elgin/Pope Joht
Cedar Bluffs
Howells-Dodge
Howells-Dodge

Records

Sophomore Junior

18

Blocks
47
39
18
12
10
9

7
6
3
3

Date
1/24/13
12/10/13
1/18/14
11/30/12
11/29/12
1/15/13
2/7/13
12/6/13
11/29/12
1/17/14
12/8/12
1/21/14
2/21/14
12/15/12
2/1/13

39

9

[

Senior

Block/Game

Blocks

1.8
1.6
0.7
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.1

WWwwwwwwwhdbnsrprprpaWhl

47

12
10
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57
47
16
12
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All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

Records
Steals Season
Year Steals Steals/Game
1 2012-2013 283 10.9
2 2013-2014 211 8.8
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Game
Vs. Date Steals
1 Winside 1/22/13 24
2 Meridian 12/27/12 22
3 Scribner-Snyder 1/4/13 20
4 Cedar Bluffs 2/15/13 18
5 Shelby-Rising City 1/12/13 17
6 St. Edward 12/27/13 15
7 Stanton 2/13/14 15
8 Humphrey 11/30/12 14
9 Cedar Valley 11/29/12 13
10 Humphrey/LHF 12/6/13 13
East Butler 12/17/13 13
East Butler 12/11/12 13
Osceola 12/28/13 13
McCool Junction 12/28/12 13
Elgin/Pope John 1/24/14 13

Humphrey/LHF 2/1/14 13



All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

2-pt FG %
Name
1 Chris Konicek
2 Riley Schroeder
3 John Steffensmeier
4 Logan Went
5 Colton Tomka
6 Kobe Paprocki
7 Trent Pekny
8 Austin Bruhn
9 Thomas Urban
10 Nick Went

Name

1 Chris Konicek

2 Riley Schroeder

3 Trent Pekny

4 John Steffensmeier
5 Colton Tomka

6 Logan Went

7 John Steffensmeier
8 Kobe Paprocki

9 Austin Bruhn
10 Austin Bruhn

Records

Minimum: 1 shots per game

61%
59%
49%

21%
46%

39%

Minimum:

FGA

135

27

36

116

193

266

95

60

59

Career
Freshman Sophomore Junior
53%
50%
48%
50%
Season
Year FGM
2013-2014 83
2013-2014 16
2013-2014 21
2013-2014 63
2012-2013 97
2012-2013 133
2012-2013 47
2013-2014 29
2012-2013 27
2013-2014 80

179

Senior

54%
50%
50%

58%
45%
42%

Total

60.5%
57.6%
52.1%
50.0%
50.0%
48.0%
48.0%
45.0%
42.0%
41.2%

1 shots per game

FG%
61.5%
59.3%
58.3%
54.3%
50.3%
50.0%
49.5%
48.3%
45.8%
44.7%
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2-pt FG %

Year
1 2013-2014
2 2012-2013
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All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball
Records

Season

FG Made FG Att FG%
391 805 48.57%
504 1115 45.20%



All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

Records
3-pt FG% Career Minimum: 1 shots per game
Name Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Total
1 Matt McMullin 25% 38% 31.9% 1
2 Kobe Paprocki 30% 30.0% 2
3 John Steffensmeier 24% 35% 29.9% 3
4 Thomas Urban 26% 26.0% 4
5 Logan Went 25% 25.0% 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
Season Minimum: 1 shots per game
Name Year 3FGM 3FGA 3FG%
1 Matt McMullin 2013-2014 28 73 38.36% 1
2 John Steffensmeier 2013-2014 26 75 34.67% 2
3 Chris Konicek 2013-2014 7 23 30.43% 3
4 Kobe Paprocki 2013-2014 24 80 30.00% 4
5 Thomas Urban 2012-2013 16 62 25.81% 5
6 Logan Went 2012-2013 8 32 25.00% 6
7 Matt McMullin 2012-2013 16 65 24.62% 7
8 John Steffensmeier 2012-2013 14 59 23.73% 8
9 9
10 10
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3-pt FG %

Year
1 2013-2014
2 2012-2013
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All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball
Records

Season

3-pt Made 3-pt Att 3-pt%
98 314 31.21%
62 253 24.51%

[y
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All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots
Boys Basketball

Records

FT % Career Minimum: 1 shots per game
Name Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Total
Logan Went 69.9% 69.9%
John Steffensmeier 61.2% 74.0% 69.0%
Thomas Urban 61.8% 61.8%
Matt McMullin 47.4% 69.4% 61.8%
Jared Svehla 63.5% 63.5%
Austin Bruhn 50.0% 60.0% 57.7%
Kobe Paprocki 54.7% 54.7%
Chris Konicek 33.3% 57.9% 53.2%

Season Minimum: 1 shots per game
Name Year FTM FTA FT%
John Steffensmeier 2013-2014 57 77 74.03%
Logan Went 2012-2013 58 83 69.88%
Matt McMullin 2013-2014 25 36 69.44%
Jared Svehla 2012-2013 33 52 63.46%
Thomas Urban 2012-2013 55 89 61.80%
Kyle Schulz 2013-2014 16 26 61.54%
John Steffensmeier 2012-2013 30 49 61.22%
Austin Bruhn 2013-2014 69 115 60.00%
Chris Konicek 2013-2014 44 76 57.89%

Kobe Paprocki 2013-2014 35 64 54.69%



FT %

Year
2013-2014
2012-2013

All-Time Clarkson-Leigh Patriots

Boys Basketball

Records
Season
FT Made FT Att FT %
266 439 60.59%
247 449 55.01%



